factors.  This analysis shows that the results are most sensitive to assumptions on project costs,
future performance (post-refurbishment life and capability factor assumptions), future operating costs
(Station Direct, Nuclear & Corporate Support costs), project costs and the discount rate.

Privileged and Confidential.  Disclosure of information contained in this document could result in potential commercial harm to
the interests of OPG and is strictly prohibited without the express written consent of OPG.

File No: N-REP-00120.3-10000-R000; Project ID - 16-27959
Page 33 of 35

Filed: 2010-05-26
EB-2010-0008
Exhibit D2-2-1
Attachment 4

November 12, 2009
DARLINGTON REFURBISHMENT – PRELIMINARY RELEASE BUSINESS CASE

APPENIDX C – DETAILS OF THE ECONOMIC ASSESSMENT
Figure 3:  Sensitivity Analysis – Darlington LUEC

Privileged and Confidential.  Disclosure of information contained in this document could result in potential commercial harm to

Darlington Life Extension
LUEC Sensitivities - ¢/kWh (2009$)

Project
Uncertainties

Future
Performance

Future Operating
Costs

Discount rate

Refurb Unit
Overlaps

Unplanned CapEx
Yr20

Assumptions Lower Base Upper
Project Uncertainties

Refurb Cost (2009$) -15% 20%
Refurb Duration (months) -6 mths +12 mths

Future Performance
ACF (%) -5% 87% 5%

Life of Refurb Units (yrs) +5 yrs 30 yrs -5 yrs

Future Operating Costs
Base OM&A ($M) -5% 295 5%

Outage OM&A ($M) -5% 95 10%
Sustaining Projects ($M) -20% 100 20%

Nuclear Support ($M) -5% 150 15%
Corporate Support ($M) -10% 40 15%

Fuel ($/MWh) -30% 5 30%

Discount Rate -1% 7% +1%

Refurb Unit Overlaps +4 mths 19/16 mths -4 mths

Unplanned CapEx Yr20 $1B/unit

2.3. Comparisons to Other Options

A significant input into the decision-making process on the economic viability of the Darlington
Refurbishment is a comparison to the LUEC’s of other options competing with this project.  Figure 5
presents such a comparison.

Figure 5:  Levelized Unit Energy Costs for Darlington Refurbishment and Comparators

Low Med High
New Nuclear

LU
EC

 (2
00

9
c/

kW
h

- C
an

ad
ia

n)

CO2
Fuel
OM&A
Capital

   PICKERING B DARLINGTON NEW NUCLEAR